Buffalo County Resolutiop

Drafted By:

Tina Anibas

Presented Month/Year:
April 2018

Involved Committees:
Finance Committee

County Department:
Treasurer’s Office
Fiscal Impact: YES/NO

CA Approved: YES/NO

RESOLUTION # \¥-Cl, - O

A RESOLUTION TO REMOVE OUTSTANDING CHECKS

Whereas, the following checks remain outstanding in the General Fund; and

Whereas, these checks have been outstanding in the General Fund for over one year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Buffalo County Board of Supervisors hereby
grants authorization for the following outstanding checks to be cancelled and credited to the Buffalo
County General Fund, or the Buffalo County Human Services Fund (Check Number 164743):

Check Number
174362
174467
175044

08/18/2016
09/09/2016
10/19/2016

Amount
35.40
35.10

100.00

Adopted at a duly called and noticed meeting of the Buffalo County Board of Supervisors on the

A5ay of < )y N, 2018,

ATTEST:
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County Board Chairperson

Respectfully Submitted:

Finance Committee
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