Buffalo County Resolution

Drafted By: Tina Anibas Presented Month/Year: **April 2018 Involved Committees:**

Finance Committee



County Department: Treasurer's Office Fiscal Impact: YES / NO

CA Approved: YES / NO

RESOLUTION # 18-06-03 A RESOLUTION TO REMOVE OUTSTANDING CHECKS

Whereas, the following checks remain outstanding in the General Fund; and

these checks have been outstanding in the General Fund for over one year; Whereas,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Buffalo County Board of Supervisors hereby grants authorization for the following outstanding checks to be cancelled and credited to the Buffalo County General Fund, or the Buffalo County Human Services Fund (Check Number 164743):

Check Number	Date	Amount
174362	08/18/2016	35.40
174467	09/09/2016	35.10
175044	10/19/2016	100.00

Adopted at a duly called and noticed meeting of the Buffalo County Board of Supervisors on the 25 day of June, 2018.

Kodom M. Halmson County Clerk

ATTEST:

maryann Nechellar Ulle County Board Chairperson

Respectfully Submitted:

Finance Committee

Douglas Kane Nary Anne McMillan Urci 1

David Danzinger

Larry Grisen